Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



安 東 油 田 服 務 集 團 Anton Oilfield Services Group

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 3337)

ANNOUNCEMENT SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Anton Oilfield Services Group (the "Company"), trading in the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 1:00 p.m. on 14 May 2012 pending the release of an announcement by the Company on a discloseable transaction which is price sensitive in nature.

By order of the Board

Anton Oilfield Services Group

Luo Lin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 May 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Luo Lin, Mr. Wu Di and Mr. Liu Enlong, and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Zhang Yongyi, Mr. Zhu Xiaoping and Mr. Wang Mingcai.